

SC no.137/2023
State Vs. Sanjeev and ors.
FIR no.114/2021
PS: Karawal Nagar

11.07.2023

Fresh charge sheet received by way of assignment. It
be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Ashutosh Kumar Pandey, Ld. Addl. P.P.
(substitute) for the State.

All the three accused are on court bail with Sh.
Shailender Singh and Sh. Lucky Updhayay,
Advocates.

Now to come up for consideration on charge on
04.08.2023.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/11.07.2023