

SC No.137/2023
STATE Vs. SANJEEV KUMAR
FIR No.114 /2021
PS (KARAWAL NAGAR)

09.12.2023

Present: Sh. Maqsood Ahmed, Chief PP for the State.

All three accused on court bail with Sh. Shailendra Singh & Ms. Ambika Kumari, Advocates for all the accused.

PW1 Kaushal is examined and discharged.

Witnesses Mahesh and Punam are present, discharged unexamined for today.

Witness Mahesh be summoned for the next date.

IO be also summoned for the next date.

Now to come up on 12.12.2023 for prosecution evidence.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/09.12.2023