

SC No.137/2023  
STATE Vs. SANJEEV KUMAR  
FIR No.114 /2021  
PS (KARAWAL NAGAR)

12.12.2023

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Addl. PP (Substitute) for State.  
All accused on court bail with Sh. Shailendra Singh &  
Ms. Ambika Kumari, Advocates for all the accused.

PW2 Mahesh is examined and discharged.

Ld. Counsel for the accused persons has placed on record one pen drive having video recording. Pen drive is taken on record but it has to be proved and established by the defence before it can be relied upon. Pen drive taken on record.

Now to come up on 05.03.2024 and 06.03.2024 for prosecution evidence.

Witnesses Punam and Sumit be summoned alongwith IO for 05.03.2024.

Witnesses Narender and Rahul alongwith IO be summoned for the next date.

(V. K. BANSAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/  
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/12.12.2023