

SC no.137/2023
STATE Vs. SANJEEV KUMAR AND ORS.
FIR No.114/2021 (KARAWAL NAGAR)

23.04.2024

Present: Sh. Ajeet Kumar Srivastava, Ld. Chief P. P for the
State.

All the three accused persons are on bail with Sh.
Shailender Singh, Advocate.

Sh. Aakash Giri, Advocate for the complainant.

PW Poonam and Narender Kumar are present.
However, at joint request of learned counsels for the parties,
both these witnesses are discharged unexamined for today.

At joint request of learned counsel for the parties,
case be put up on 04.07.2024 for PE.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/23.04.2024