

SC No.137/2023  
STATE Vs. SANJEEV KUMAR etc.  
FIR No.114 /2021  
PS (KARAWAL NAGAR)  
14.08.2024

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Chief PP for the State.  
All accused persons on bail.  
Sh. Shailendra Singh alongwith Ms. Ambika &  
Sh. Lucky Upadhyay, Advocates for all the  
accused.  
Sh. Aakash Giri alongwith Ms. Shweta Gupta & Ms.  
Aanchal, Advocates for the complainant.

Witness PW3 Narender Kumar is examined in chief partly. His further examination is deferred at the request of learned Chief PP for the State as he wants to seek some clarifications from the IO.

Witness PW4 Smt. Poonam is examined in chief. Her cross examination is deferred at the request of learned counsel for the accused persons as he is not prepared today.

IO SI Sukram Pal has sent a request for his exemption for today on the ground that he is not well.

IO SI Sukram Pal is exempted for today.

Witnesses Narender Kumar, Poonam and IO SI Sukram Pal be summoned for the next date.

Put up on 20.09.2024 for prosecution evidence.

(SARITA BIRBAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/  
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/14.08.2024