

SC No.137/2023  
STATE Vs. SANJEEV KUMAR etc.  
FIR no.114 /2021  
PS (KARAWAL NAGAR)

20.09.2024

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Chief PP for the State.

All accused persons on bail.

Sh. Shailendra Singh, Ms. Ambika & Ms. Vishakha,  
Advocates for all the accused persons.

Ms. Shweta Gupta, Proxy counsel for Sh. Aakash  
Giri, Advocate for the complainant.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused persons.

Taken on record.

Witnesses Poonam and Narender are present but  
discharged unexamined for today due to paucity of time.

Put up on 08.11.2024 for prosecution evidence.

(SARITA BIRBAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/  
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/20.09.2024