

SC No.137/2023
STATE Vs. SANJEEV KUMAR etc.
FIR no.114 /2021
PS (KARAWAL NAGAR)

08.11.2024

Present: Sh. Gaurav Singh, Addl. PP (Substitute) for State.
All accused persons on bail.
Sh. Shailendra Singh, Counsel for all the accused.
IO SI Sukram Pal is present.

Witness PW4 Smt. Poonam is cross examined and discharged.

Request has been received from IO SI Love Deshwal for his exemption from personal appearance for today.

Witness Narender Kumar is present but discharged unexamined for today at the request of learned Addl. PP as some clarification are required from the IO SI Love Deshwal who is not present today.

Witnesses Narender Kumar and IO SI Love Deshwal be summoned afresh for the next date.

Put up on 08.01.2025 for prosecution evidence.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/08.11.2024