

SC No.137/2023
STATE Vs. SANJEEV KUMAR etc.
FIR No.114/2021
PS (KARAWAL NAGAR)

08.01.2025

Present: Sh. R.K. Satyarthi, Addl. PP (Substitute) for State.
All the three accused present on bail.
Ms. Shweta Gupta, Advocate for the complainant.

PW Narender Kumar is present.

As per order dated 08.11.2024, IO SI Love Deshwal was directed to appear as some clarifications were required before examination of PW Narender Kumar. IO SI Love Deshwal is not present today.

Request has been received from SI Love Deshwal for his exemption from personal appearance for today.

In view of reasons mentioned in the application, IO SI Love Deshwal is exempted for today.

Issue notice to IO SI Love Deshwal to appear in person on the next date of hearing.

PW Narender Kumar is discharged unexamined for today and be summoned afresh for the next date.

Put up on 17.02.2025 for prosecution evidence.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/08.01.2025