

SC no. 137/2023
STATE Vs. SANJEEV KUMAR
FIR NO.114/2021 (KARAWAL NAGAR)

09.07.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Ghanshyam, ld. Addl. P. P for the State.

All the three accused persons are on bail.

Sh. Shailender Singh, ld. counsel for the accused
persons.

PW Narender in person.

Put up for PE on 27.09.2025.

Reader/09.07.2025