

SC 137/2023
STATE Vs. SANJEEV KUMAR & ORS.
FIR No. 114/2021
PS (KARAWAL NAGAR)

05.02.2026

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Chief P.P. for the State.
All the accused are present on bail except accused Ankur, who is exempted for today only on an application moved by his counsel.
Sh. Shailendra Singh, Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons.
Sh. Satish Sharma and Sh. Sagar Maheshwari, Ld. Counsels for complainant.

PW-5 Rahul Kumar and PW-6 Sumit are examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Statement of the Ld. Counsel for the accused recorded u/s 294 Cr.P.C. regarding the MLC hence evidence of Dr. Vikash Kumar, Dr. Vishnu Jain and Dr. Amrita Sagar are dispensed with.

IO/SI Love Deshwal has sent a request for his personal exemption for today. Same is allowed for today only.

Put up for RPE on 13.03.2026.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/05.02.2026