

SC 137/2023
STATE Vs. SANJEEV KUMAR & ORS.
FIR No. 114/2021
PS (KARAWAL NAGAR)

17.04.2026

Present: Sh. S.K. Tripathi, Ld. Additional P.P. (Substitute)
for State.
All the accused are present on bail.
Ms. Prachi Tomar and Ms. Vanshika, Ld. Proxy
Counsels for all the accused persons.
Sh. Sagar Maheshwari, Ld. Counsels for
complainant.

Summon sent to PW IO/SI Love Deshpal received
back with the report that he is on paternity leave till 26.04.2026.
Let he be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for RPE on 16.05.2026.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/17.04.2026