

SC 137/2023
STATE Vs. SANJEEV KUMAR
FIR No. 114/2021
PS (KARAWAL NAGAR)

16.05.2026

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Chief P.P. for the State.
All the three accused are present on bail.
Sh. Shailendra Singh, Ld. Counsel for all the
accused persons.
All the complainants in person with Sh. Sagar
Maheshwari, Ld. Counsel.

PW-10 SI Love Deswal is examined and discharged.

Ld. Chief PP for the State submits that all the
prosecution witnesses have been examined, thus, he wants to
close PE. Accordingly, PE stands closed.

Put up for recording of statement of accused under
Section 313 Cr.P.C.) on **02.06.2026**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/16.05.2026